Form ACO-4
Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form me ot

' OiL & Gas ConSERvVATION DivisioN July 2006

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting ip ¢ SO ©3070)
PRODUCTION (Kk.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

GCperator Information: Well tnformation:
License #: 9152 APl 15-063-20,917 ~OO-CO
name:__MAREXCO, Inc. Lease Name: Wieland wer s 41-20
Address: 3555 NW 58th St. - Suite 420 Spot: .NE_NE . NE 820 Twp 11 8 R31 _ [JEast
CiyStaterzip: Oklahoma City, OK 73112 County: Gove K] west
Contact Person: _Stephen W, Marden Feetfrom X North/ [ South Line of Section: 330"
Phone #: (405) 942-4880 Feet from East / [[] West Line of Section; 330
X 1 Name and upper and tower limh of each production interval to be commingled:
Formaton: Cherokee (Johnson zone) =~~~ (Perdsy —4548-4556 - open
Formation: Pawnee (Myrick Station) (Perfs); __4454-4456 - open
Formation: Marmaton (Perts): __4323-43 28 - open
Formaton: Lansing "K" (Pertsy, __3240-4242 & 4245-4247
Formation: Lansing "J" (Peris): __4214-4216

X 2. Estimated amount of ﬁuid production to be commingled from each intervai:
Formation: Cherokee (Johnson zone}) ) BOPD:____ MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: P@Wnee (Myrick Station) ) BOPD: s MOFPD: BWPD: ¢
Formation: Marmaton ) BOPDi_____ MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: Lansing "K" BoPD: 15-20 _ mcFPD: BWPD: __2
Formation: Lansing "J" BOPD:_2 ________MCFPD; BWPD: __%

__.X 3. Plat map showing the [ocation of the subject well, all other wells on the subject iease, and all wells on offsetting leases within
a 1/2 mile radius of the subject well, and tor each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record ar operator.

RECEIVED
MAR 2.6 2007

J_ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following: RECEIVED

CORPO COMMISSION
_ X 5. Wireline log of subjeet weil. KANSAS RATION mc"W|CH'TA
\ iy,
o eEEDS
PR o

X _6. Complete Form ACQ-1 (Well Completion form}tor the suhject well. JAN 2 [} 7.007

4

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following: CONSERVATIONDMISION &

— 5. Well construction dlagram of subject well.

State of Q)Lolc&\&ima. )
} 88
County of @M&OM )
VERIFICATION: 1 hereby certify thatto the best of my currentinformation,  Signature: %
| belief, this 11 ingling i d
knowledge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true an Printed Name: S -0 \ﬂ

proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistent with {
the information supplied in this application. Title: . .
WA
N Subscribed & sworn to betore me s VS day of 20000\
KCC Office Use Only - 5;7(
o O Notary Public:
enied Approved
My Commission Expires: = JENAD
KCGC Date Recelved: 15-Day Periods Ends: d ]
Protests may be filled by any party havihgd a valld interest in the application. Protests must bo
Approved By Date: in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be fifed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of appfication.

Matl with ali required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




PORTION OF T11S —R31W
GOVE COUNTY, KANSAS
R3tw

%3 Wieland 1/2 mile

f~ fb f§§7§5producm'on radius—g

RECEVED
MAR 26 2007

KCC WICHITA

® - OILWELL ' | 0, It
MAREXCO, Inc.
$ - PLUGGED & ABANDONED Request to commingle ~RECEIVED

-¢- - DRY HOLE Production in WicliSHSASCORRPRATION COMMISSION
330° FNL & 330” FEL JAN 21 2007
Section 20, T118-R31W

Gove County, Kansas CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, K8




AFFIDAVIT OF PUBL!CATION\
State of Kansas, y

Gove County, ss:

Roxanne Broeckelman
being first duly sworn, deposes and

says: That she is
co-publisher of

Gove County Advocate, a weekly
newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas, and published in and of
general circulation in Gove County,
Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a weekly basis in
Gove County, Kansas, and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fraternal publication,

Said newspaper is a weekly
published at least 50 times a year;
and has been so published
continuously and uninterruptedly in
said county and state for a period of
more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has
been admitted at the post office in
Quinter in said county as periodical
class mail matter.

That the attached notice is a true
copy thereof and was published in
the regular and entire issue of said

newspaper for __one
consecutive week(s), the first
publication thereof being made as

aforesaid on the __7th day
of __March , 2007 ,

with subsequent publications being
made on the following dates:

Printer's Fee ........
Additional Copies ... .. 3

Affidavit Fees ........ $_&

:jtal Publication Fees .§_&[ &~

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 7th day of
March , 2007
otary Public

My commission expires:
January 8, 2009

" ne mthImmKlnsu
; " NOTIGE OF FLING: APPLICATION *
HE!MAREXDO Inc. ~ Application for @ pemit

1o authorize ﬂleeomqlnglmgoizomsln the’

"Wieland #41:20 well located in NE. NE- NEW
08 Saction 20, 115-$1W, Gove Counly, Kansas,

f'ro Al Oﬁjgnd ‘Qay Producers, Unleased"

Youand’eachofyou.dmherebyr

: commingle Cherokee, Pawnae; Marmaton and
Lﬂnslngmmsmmammm-mweum
tecl in the'NE :NE: NEM-pfSewan,BO ns:
.s1w of Gove County; Kansas: :
t - Any persons mobleatoupmtestlhls
i applcatioh shall be mqﬁredtnﬂeﬂlaltoble&

;thns 'or prolgstswith the Conservatidn Dj
tof the State‘cofpomﬂm Commission
‘o (Iﬂdaysﬁgmmedaraomisptﬂhaﬂm
[Thesa pratesis:shall b filed pursuant:to.
CGnnisdonraMam nmstahaspecﬂh
reasonswhym grant of the appncaﬁon may

causq wastg,
ﬂwmmmmdmgsmdw
io protasis, ary.received, this appication may
,hagrantadtmdghasummaryptmedmg lfe
_\raudprotasta nrereoeived thlsmauerwlube
_setforhearlng

5 AN persons Imerested oroonnemed shall

; Wﬂwsamsm&lﬂﬂm
§ . . Qilahoma City, Oklahoma 73112,
B (ayiaagey o b

“thalMAREXOO Jm.nasmedmppﬁwion' o

RECEIVED
MAR 26 2077

KCC WICHITA



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88
County of Sedgwick !

Nicole Mandina, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That she is
Recoerd Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class
mail matter at the United States Post Offige in
Wichita, Kansas, and which said newspaper
is hot a trade, religious or fraternal publication
and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and
entire Morning

issue of said The Wichita Eagle for __1__
issues - weeks, that the first publication of
said notice was

made as aforesaid on the_3rd  of

March ap. 2007  win

Subseguent pubiicaiions Leing made on
+. A E:

And affiant further says that she has
personai knowledge of the statements above
set forth and that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

3rd day of March 2007

LEGAL PUBLICATION

First puklished In tho Wichita Sagla
on March 3rd, 2007 (2634774) -
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE, OF FiLING APPLICATION

RE: MAREXCO, Inc.-Application for a permit
to authorize tho commingling of zones in the
Wieland #41-20 well, located in NE NE NE/4 of
Section 20, 113-1W, Gove County, Kansas,

TO: All Qi and Gas Preducers, Unleased
Minerals tnterest Owners, Landowners, and al
persons whomever cancerned.

You and each of you, are hereby nofifi ad ihat
MAREXCO, Inc. has filed an application to
comming!e Cherokee, Pawnee, Marmaton and
Lansing zones in the Wicland #41-20 well
located in the NE NE NE/4 of Section 20 1ns-
3IW, of Gove County, Kansas.

Any persons who obiect o or profest this
application shall he raguired to file their
objeclions or orofesis with the Conservation

Division of the Siate Corporatfion Commjssion .

within fiftcen (15) days from fhe date of this
publicatlon, These protests shall be filed
pursuant to Commission regulations and must
state specific reasons why the grant of the
application. may cause waste, violalp
carrelative righls or pollute the natural
resourcas of the state of Kansas. If no protests
are received, this application may be granted
thraigh a summary proceeding. if valid
profests are regeived, this matter will be sot
for hearing,
All persons inferesied or concerned shall take
notice of the foreaoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.
MAREXCO, Inc.
3555 NW SGih Streel, Sulte 426
Oklahcma City, Dkizhoma 73132

(405) 542-4389

Motary Public Sedgwici County, Kansas RECE'VED

MAR 26 2007

KCC WICHITA

Printer's Fe; 3 7 8 00




Y

Uﬁﬁ

83/14;2867 12:86 17856723699 CHARLES STEWART

/ \ Southwest Quarter (SWr4) of Sec. 20-T11S-RIW, Gove Caunty, KS
f

tephans Living Trust dated May 7. 2002

obert J, Stephens and Cheryl M. Stephens, Trustees
722 County Road 12

Grinnell. KS 67738

PAGE @3

Northwast Quarter (NWi4) of Sec. 21-T11S- Gove County, KS an
Southwest Quarter {SW/4) of Sec_21-T118S-R31W, Gove County, KS

Pioneer, Inc.
1021 County Road CC
Cokiay, KS 87748

ARK Trust
¢lo Carel W. Byrd, Trustee
8183 E 131 Roao

% Wetumka, OK 74883-8227

Charlas Wieland & Jane K. Wieland
401 Meaple Avenue
Oakley, KS 67748

Toni Rogers Trust
¢/o Carol W. Byrd. Trustee
8183 E 131 Road
Wetumka, OK 74883-8227

RECEIVED
MAR 3 0 2007

KCC WICHITA




B3/14/2087 12:88 17856723699 CHARLES STEWART

PAGE ©2

Souttwesi Quarter {SW/4) of Sec 1&-T115- ve nly, K8
Uk [*&apcj

! haries Wigland
01 Maple Avenue
Oakley, KS 67748

David Wietand
403 Converse Avenue
Oakley, KS 67748

Estate of Fern T. Wisland, Deceased
Chares Wieland and David Wieland, Co-Administrators

401 Mapte Avenue RECE‘VED

Qakley, KS 67748

Metion Living Trust MAR 3 0 2007

Louis L. Meiten and Lucitie Mellon, Trustees

1519 Royal Bivd. KCC WICHITA

Giendale, CA 91207-1237
Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Sec. 17-T118-R31W, Goye County, KS

Henry Engel

415 Chemry Avenue

Oakley, KS 67748

Southwest Quarter (SW/4) of Sac, 17-T11S-R31W, Gaya County, K§

P‘ "l"'l‘l\\ Theodore A, & Melvina Jones
we 1001 147" Avenue SE
Bellevue, WA B8007-5712

arter (NE/ Sec. 20-T11S-R31W, Gove County, KS and
North ar 14) of 11S-RItW unty, KS

ggm
Ws Melton Living Trust
Louis L. Mellon and Lucille Msllon, Trustees
1519 Roya! Bivd.
Glendale, CA 91207-1237

Chartes Wieland
401 Maple Avenue
Qakipy, KS 67748

David Wisland
403 Converse Avenug
Qaklay, KE 87748

Judith McCoy
3017 47 Street
Lubbock, TX 79413




KANSAS

M:APROD\Production Shared\OUTINFO FORMS\Commingling.doc

CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, GOVERNOR

BRIAN J. MOLIME, cnatr
ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, conmissioner
MICHAEL C. MOFFET, commissionir

Your ACO-4 Application for Comrhingling is being returned to you with any attachments for the
following reason (see checked items):

O Re-file on current ACO-4 form (July 2006). See enclosed, or can be found at
http://www .kec.state.ks.us/conservation/forms.

O ACO-4 Item 1 Missing) Name of upper and lower limit of each production interval to be
commingled.

O ACO-4 Item 2 Missing) Estimated Amount of fluid production to be commingled from
each interval.

0O ACO-4 Item 3 Missing) Plat map. {J / 7

Cd ACO-4 Item 4 Missing) Signed certificate showing service of thé application and
affidavit of publication from newspapers per K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

O ACO-4 Item 5 Missing) Wireline log of the subject well,
0 ACO-4 Item 6 Missing) Complete ACO-1 (Well completion form) for the subject well.

Please return the form and attachments for processing.

‘Thank you. RECEIVED

MAR 26 2007
KCC WICHITA

KCC Production Department

Conservation Division, Finney State OFfice Building, 130 S, Morket, Room 2078, Wichito, KS 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fox 316.337.6211  www. kec.state ks.us



Co 03070l

MAREXCO, INC.

3555 NW 58th St., Sulte 420
Oklshoma City, OK 78112
(405) 942-4880 = Fax (405) 9424864

March 28, 2007

Mr. Rick Hesterman _
Kansas State Corporation Commission
130 S. Market #2078

Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Re: Wieland #41-20
Sec. 20, 11S-31W
Gove County, KS

Dear Mr. Hesterman,

1 am enclosing a copy of the Application For Commingling of Production that
was served to the following parties. I had the copy of the application faxed back to us so
you can see that Petex, Inc. did receive the application.

The Unleased owners served are in:  SW/4 Section 16, 11S-31W
SE/4 Section 20, 11S-31W

The Operators of producing properties served are:
Ritchie Exploration — SE/4 Section 17, 118-31W
Pickrell Drilling Co. — SW/4 Section 17, 11S-31W
Petex, Inc. - NE & NW/4 Section 20, 11S-31W
Viking Resources, Inc. - W/2 Section 21, 11S-31W

The list of lessors is for all tracts within % mile regardless of whether or not the tract is
producing or non-producing. If you need any other information, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Styhtv A

Stephen W. Marden

SWM:cm



KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, GOVERNOR

BRIAN 1. AOLINE, crag
ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, commssionsr
MICHAEL C. MOFFET, commissiones

April 18, 2007

Stephen W. Marden
MAREXCO, Inc.

3555 NWY 58" St., Suite 420
Oklahoma City, OK 73112

RE: Approved Commingiing CO030701
Wieland 41-20, Sec. 20-T118-R31W, Gove County, Kansas
APl No, 15-063-20917-00-00

Dear Mr. Marden:

Your “Application for Commingling” (ACQO-4) for the above described well has been technically
reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82.3-123a.
Notice was examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed
within the 15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on March 30,
2007 concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following five sources of supply through
the same tubing string in the same wellbore: the Cherokee (Johnson zone), Pawnee (Myrick
Station), Marmaton, Lansing “K” and Lansing “J” formations

The total estimated current production from all sources of supply in the subject well is approximately
30 BOPD, 0 Mcfpd and 15 BWPD.

Based upon the depth of the Cherokee (Johnson Zone) formation perforations, total oil production
shall not exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open
flow (AOF).

Docket Number CO030701 has been assigned to this approved application. Please use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

fel ol

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

_ Canservetion Division, Finney Stale Office Building, 130 S. Marker, Room 2078, Wichite, KS 67202-3862
Voice 3146.337.6200 Fox 316.337.4711  www. kce.state ks us




